PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170222

ENTIT hereby	tive Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE MERGED Y previously recorded on Reel 040468 Frame 0712. Assignor(s) confirms the THE ADDRESS IS 10200 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE, LOTTE, NC 28262-2373.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	10200 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262-2373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7814612	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7814612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS

SIGNATURE: /Michael P.F. Phelps/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_7814612#page1.tif source=Assignment_7814612#page2.tif

PATENT 504123552 REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4163318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS LTD.	06/29/2007

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	06/29/2007

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	20445 EMERALD PARKWAY, S.W.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 250	
City:	GLEVELAND	10200 David Taylor Drive
State/Country:	OHO	 Charlotte, NC 28262-237
Postal Code:	44435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7814612	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7814612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P.F. Phelps/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0735



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 1, 2016

PTAS

RATNERPRESTIA
2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.
SUITE 350
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

504116648

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/30/2016 REEL/FRAME: 040468/0712

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 7814612

ASSIGNOR:

ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS LTD. DOC DATE: 06/29/2007

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA:

ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC. DOC DATE: 06/29/2007

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME

ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC.

20445 EMERALD PARKWAY, S.W.

SUITE 250

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44139

10200 David Taylor Drive

Charlotte, NC 28262-2373

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12123106 FILING DATE: 05/19/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7814612 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/2010

TITLE: LINEAR AGITATOR FOR WET EXTRACTOR

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 12/05/2016

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 040831 FRAME: 0736